

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12122/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2005 in LPA No. 46/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAKESJWAR DAYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19356 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar,adv.

& for res.

Mr. C.K.Nayak,adv.

In 19356/05

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.Agrawal,adv.

Mrs.Alka Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Ambshtha,adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra and Mr. S.Saran,adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter the matters are adjourned.

Not to be listed before three weeks.

Vakalatnama may be filed by Mr. Gaurav Agrawal in the meantime.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER