

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3517 OF 2006

RAKESJWAR DAYAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 06/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Rai,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Sudharshan Saran,Adv.

Ms. Shefali Jain,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Nishakant Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Anand Singh)

PS to Registrar

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)